BAC1 Series
Isolated 1W Regulated Single Output AC/DC Converters
KAC_BAC1C.A01  Page 1 of 12
All enquiries: www.murata-ps.com/support
For full details go to

C3 22μF
D1 SMBJ7.0A transient voltage suppressor - component fitted for overshoot protection
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
BAC 1 S XX S C
Series name
Power rating
Output type
S - Single
D - Dual
RoHS compliant
Package type
S - SIP
D - DIP
M - Surface mount
Z - ZIP
 Output voltage
BAC1 Series
Isolated 1W Regulated Single Output AC/DC Converters
KAC_BAC1C.A01  Page 5 of 12
All enquiries: www.murata-ps.com/supportwww.murata-ps.com
APPLICATION NOTES (continued)
Components required to meet datasheet specifications - 12V output types
Components required to meet datasheet specifications - 24V output types
Advisory Notes
The BAC1 series is not hermetically sealed, customers should ensure that parts are fully dried before input power application.
1
7
5
3FUSE
C2 D1
L1
10
12 +Vout
-Vout
AC (L)
AC (N)
+
MOV
C1
1
7
5
3FUSE
C2 D1
L1
10
12 +Vout
-Vout
AC (L)
AC (N)
+
MOV
C1
FUSE 1W 10Ω fusible resistor
MOV Component fitted for compliance with EN61000-4-5, Installation class 3, perf criteria A
L1 330μH
C1 6.8μF 400V
C2 68μF 20mΩ low ESR polymer
D1 SMBJ7.0A transient voltage suppressor - component fitted for overshoot protection
FUSE 1W 10Ω fusible resistor
MOV Component fitted for compliance with EN61000-4-5, Installation class 3, perf criteria A
L1 330μH
C1 6.8μF 400V
C2 47μF 25mΩ low ESR polymer
D1 SMBJ30A transient voltage suppressor - component fitted for overshoot protection
BAC1 Series
Isolated 1W Regulated Single Output AC/DC Converters
KAC_BAC1C.A01  Page 6 of 12